Product Information :

Pharmaceutical form : Tablet Category : Prescription Medicine Pack : 1x10/Tabs Brand name : Metformin & Gliblenclamide Content : Glibenclamide (5mg) + Metformin (500mg) Therapeutic Use : Used in the treatment of type 2 diabetes mellitus (DM)



Product Description :

What is Metformin & Gliblenclamide Tablet?

Metformin & Gliblenclamide Tablet is the combination medicine used to treat type 2 diabetes (a condition in which the body doesn't use insulin properly and can't regulate the number of sugar in the blood) in people who can't control their diabetes with diet and exercise alone. Gliblenclamide belongs to the sulfonylurea class of medicines, while metformin belongs to the biguanide class. Gliblenclamide helps to lower blood sugar by stimulating the pancreas to create insulin (a natural substance required for the body's breakdown of sugar) and assisting the body's usage of insulin. This drug will only assist those whose bodies manufacture insulin naturally lower their blood sugar. Metformin aids in the regulation of glucose (sugar) levels in the blood. It reduces the level of glucose you receive from food as well as the quantity of glucose your liver produces. It also improves the efficiency with which your body uses its own insulin.

How To Use

The combination medicine of glibenclamide and metformin is available as a tablet to be

taken by mouth. It's commonly taken with meals 1 to 2 times each day. Carefully follow the advice on your medication label.

- Metformin & Gliblenclamide Tablet should be taken exactly as prescribed. Do not use more or less of it, or take it more frequently than your doctor has suggested.
- Your doctor would most probably begin you on a low dosages of it and progressively raise it every two weeks or so. Keep a watchful eye on your blood glucose levels.
- The combination of glibenclamide and metformin manages diabetes but does not eliminate it. Even if you feel Fine, keep taking it. Stopping medication without consulting your doctor is not a good option.

Precaution - Metformin & Gliblenclamide Tablet

- If you have an allergy to Gliblenclamide, metformin, any of the substances in medication, or any other drug, inform your doctor.
- If you're taking bosentan, let your doctor know. If you are using Gliblenclamide, your doctor may advise you to stop taking it.
- Tell your doctor about any prescription and OTC medications, vitamins, nutraceuticals, and herbal products you're using or planning to use.
- Tell your doctor if you or a family member has or has ever had G6PD deficiency (an inherited condition that causes premature destruction of red blood cells or hemolytic anaemia); also tell your doctor if you or a family member has or has ever had hormone disorders including the adrenal, pituitary, or thyroid gland; or if you have or have ever had acute or chronic metabolic acidosis.
- Use protective clothing, sunglasses, and sunscreen to avoid needless or prolonged exposure to the sun. Metformin with glibenclamide may make your skin more sensitive to sunlight.
- If you have pregnancy, planning to become pregnant, or breastfeeding, notify your doctor.
 Call your doctor when you become pregnant during taking it.
- If you consume less or workout more than usual, notify your doctor. This may have an impact on your blood sugar levels.

Metformin & Gliblenclamide Tablet is a medicine that combines two anti-diabetic medications. It lowers blood glucose levels by raising the amount of insulin generated by the pancreas. Metformin is a biguanide that reduces glucose synthesis in the liver, delays glucose absorption in the intestines, and improves insulin sensitivity.

Side Effects of Glibenclamide + Metformin

The majorities of side effects are minor and will go away as your body adapts to the medication. If they don't go away or you're worried about them, see your doctor.

- Nausea, stomach trouble, diarrhea, or weight gain are all possible side effects. Inform your doctor immediately if any of these side effects persist or worsen. Tell your doctor immediately if your stomach troubles reappear after a few days or weeks on the same dose.
- Remember that your doctor provided Metformin & Gliblenclamide Tablet because he or she believes the advantage to you exceeds the risk of adverse effects. The majority of people who take this medicine do not have any substantial adverse effects.
- If you experience any serious side effects, such as easy bleeding/bruising, symptoms of infection (such as a prolonged sore throat or fever), prolonged nausea, severe stomach discomfort, yellowing eyes/skin, or dark urine, contact your doctor immediately.
- Low blood sugar can be a side effect of this medicine. This can happen if you don't eat enough calories or if you do a lot of strenuous exercise. Sudden sweating, shaking, a racing heart, hunger, vision problems, dizziness, or tingling hands/feet are all signs of low blood sugar. Carrying glucose pills or gel to manage low blood sugar is a smart habit.
- Notify your doctor as soon as possible about the response and how you used this product. Eat meals on a regular schedule and don't skip meals to help avoid low blood sugar. If you miss a meal, talk to your doctor about what you should do.
- Thirst, increased urination, disorientation, tiredness, flushing, fast breathing, and a fruity breath odor are all signs of high blood sugar (hyperglycemia). If you experience any of these symptoms, contact your doctor immediately.

- If you take it with meals, you'll have less of a chance of getting an upset stomach.
- Along with Metformin & Gliblenclamide Tablet, you should try to exercise regularly, consume a nutritious diet, and get your other diabetes medications.
- When combined with other anti-diabetic medications, alcohol, or if you skip or delay a meal, it might lead to hypoglycemia (low blood sugar).
- If you're having surgery under a general anaesthetic, tell your doctor about your diabetes therapy.
- It may produce lactic acidosis, which is an excess of lactic acid in the blood system. If you suffer any deep or rapid breathing, or if you have persistent nausea, vomiting, or stomach pain, contact your doctor immediately.
- Your liver function may be checked on a regular basis by your doctor. If you experience symptoms like abdominal pain, lack of appetites, or yellowing of the eyes or skin, contact your doctor immediately.

Metformin & Gliblenclamide Tablet Supplier

Healthiza is one of the leading Metformin & Gliblenclamide Tablet supplier and manufacturer, offering the best quality medicine globally through a validated cold chain secure shipment process. We use this process to manufacture, store and deliver medicines at a very specific temperature. Customers can avail of this premium quality pharma product at an affordable price from us.



GET IN TOUCH HEALTHIZA LIFESCIENCE PVT LTD

EMAIL : info@healthizalife.com | sales@healthizalife.com

PHONE: +91- 93289 40307

ADDRESS: A-907, Signature II, Sarkhej 382210 Ahmedabad, India.

WEBSITE : www.healthizalife.com